
 

 

 

CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646 

MAHARASHTRA STATE  ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 

                                          (Formerly Maharashtra State Electricity Board) 

Central Purchase Agency, Prakashgad, 1
st
 Floor, Bandra (East), Mumbai-51. 

 

e-TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE 

 

e-Tender No. SP/T-0503/0418 [RFx No. 5000000581] advertised on MSETCL’s SRM 

Portal https://srmetender.mahatransco.in towards Procurement of Normal Disc & Antifog Long 

Rod Insulators of various types for various Zones is hereby cancelled. Bidders are requested to 

take note of the same. 

 

Further, it is to inform that a New e-Tender No. SP/T-0510/1018                               

[RFx No. 5000000712] towards Normal Disc, Antifog Disc, Normal Long Rod and Antifog 

Long Rod Insulators of Various Types at  an Estimated Cost of ` ` ` ` 2721.37 Lakhs in  Two Bid 

System is advertised on MSETCL’s SRM Portal https://srmetender.mahatransco.in with Due 

Dates as under: 

 

Due Date of Submission: 26.11.2018 upto 15:00 Hrs. 

Due Date of Opening     : 26.11.2018 at 16:00 Hrs. 

 

N.I.T. for this e-Tender has been separately issued on Dt.24.10.2018. 

 

Bidders are requested to participate in the newly advertised e-Tender. 

 

  

Mumbai – 400 051                                                                         

                          Sd/- 

      Executive Engineer (St.V) 

for Executive Director (Operations) 

 

 


